 RB  3200
Light Commercial & Commercial Regulator
The RB 3200 regulator is designed for applications and for all
installations with continuous consumption or rapid fl ow rate variations
such as burners, industrial ovens, boilers, etc.
It is suitable for installation in cabinets, as a space saving regulator.
KEY BENEFITS
 » Balanced valve design eliminates inlet

 Inlet Pressure
 Outlet Pressure
TYPE DESIGNATION AND OPTIONS
To specify the version of the RB 3200 regulator to be ordered, select the options and
relevant codes from the table below.
R B E 3 2 X X Options
1 LP
2 MP
0 Relief valve
1 Relief valve + over-pressure shut-off valve
2 Relief valve + over-and under-pressure shut-off valve
Example: RBE3212 is a regulator for LP outlet pressure, with built-in relief valve and over- and under-pressure shut-off valve.
OUTLET PRESSURE RANGE
Regulator
Spring Code
   Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
LP
(mbar)
MP
(mbar)
20565166 1.8 35 155 10 7 - 12 •
20565168 2.2 35 155 13 14 - 25 •
20565155 2.7 35 120 11 20 - 50 •
20565156 3 35 120 11.5 28 - 70 •
20565150 3.5 35 100 9.5 20 - 110 •
20565151 4 35 100 10.8 30 - 160 •
955-200-16 4.5 53 207 13 • 100 - 140
955-200-17 5.6 55.1 204 13 • 140 - 300
955-200-78 6.5 55.6 193 11.5 • 300 - 550
Safety Shut-off Valves
Over-Pressure Shut-off Springs (OPSO)
Spring Code
   Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm)
Lt
std
(mbar)
High-pressure
(mbar)
20563022 1.5 25 35 5.5 28 - 60 •
20563023 1.7 25 35 5.5 45 - 90 90 - 130
20563014 1.9 25 35 5.5 70 - 130 120 - 180
20563124 2.2 25 35 5.5 120 - 220 160 - 330
20563121 2.5 25 35 5.5 220 - 400 300 - 600
20563115 3.0 25 35 5.5 •  580 - 800
* the space available for the OPSO spring is reduced by the UPSO spring assemblly
NOTE: The difference between OPSO set point (Pdso) and regulator set point (Pds) should not exceed 350 mbar